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Message of Condolences

Paht TANATTANAWIN <ptanattanawin@icrc.org>

Sun 21/07/2024 10:36 AM

To:VNRC International Relations Department <international@redcross.org.vn>

Cc:Thi Huong Giang Tran <ttran@icrc.org>;Fareda Aukkpathsakun <faukkpathsakun@icrc.org>;Juan Pedro Schaerer
<jschaerer@icrc.org>;Daliborka Topic <dtopic@icrc.org>;Sureerat May Murray <smurray@icrc.org>

Madam Bui Thi Hoa

President of VNRC

On behalf of the International Committee of the Red Cross, | extend our deepest condolences to the Viet Nam
Red Cross Society on the recent passing of the General Secretary of the Communist party of Vietnam Central
Committee and former Honorable President of VNRC, Mr. Nguy&n Phu Trong.

Our thoughts are with you during this difficult time. Please do not hesitate to reach out if there is any way the
ICRC can support.

With sincere condolences,

Paht Tanattanawin

Deputy Head of Regional Delegation

International Committee of the Red Cross (ICRC)

Regional Delegation to Thailand, Vietnam, Laos, Cambodia, Singapore, Malaysia, Brunei
191/6-8 CTI Tower, 30th Floor,

Ratchadapisek Road, Klongtoey,

Bangkok, 10110, Thailand

Mob. +66 (0) 83 039 0403

The ICRC - working to protect and assist people affected by armed conflict and other situations of violence. Find out more:
WWw.icrc.org
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